

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2022

Bharat Prataprao Chavan Patil

... Appellant

Vs.

Richa Bharat Chavan Patil

(Maiden Name-Richa Hari Gopal Gupta)

... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2968 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2022**

Mr. Anand Kumar i/by Daulat A. Jehangir for the Appellant/Applicant.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 2ND MAY 2022

P.C. :

Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 15/07/2022.

Private notice is permitted in addition.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)