

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2968 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2022**

Bharat Prataprao Chavan Patil	..Applicant
Versus	
Richa Bharat Chavan Patil	..Respondent

Mr. Wasim Shaikh i/by Anand Kumar, for the Applicant.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 9th JUNE, 2023

PC.

1. Counsel for the applicant submits that the address of the respondent shall be furnished within period of two weeks from today.
2. If the address is so furnished, let there be notice to the respondent including that of by alternate mode, returnable on 21st July, 2023.
3. In case if the order is not complied within time stipulated, the appeal and the application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]