

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2968 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2022

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearance, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : SHRI S. R. AGRAWAL
REGISTRAR (JUDL -II)

DATE : 06/10/2023

Adv. Anand Kumar present for the Applicant

The office remark discloses that the notices issued to Respondent by post returned unserved. However, learned Advocate Anand Kumar appearing for the Applicant submitted that notices are duly served to the Respondent by Email. Therefore, he submitted that matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court. In this regard, on perusal of Order dated 21/04/2023, it reveals that the Hon'ble Court permitted the applicant to furnish correct address and Email address of the Respondent. Accordingly, the office issued notice to Respondent on the email address furnished by the learned Advocate for Applicant. The endorsement made by the office clerk dated 31/08/2023 shows that the notice was sent to Respondent by Email. Hence, the office is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court for necessary order.

Sd/-
REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)