

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2968 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10127 OF 2025

IN

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2022

Bharat Prataprao Chavan Patil

...Petitioner

Versus

Richa Bharat Chavan Patil

(Maiden Name: Richa HariGopal Gupta)

...Respondent

Mr. Anand Kumar for the Applicant.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 19th AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the applicant, stand over tomorrow i.e. **20th August 2025**. To be listed at 01:00 p.m.

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.