

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2968 OF 2022

IN

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2022

Bharat Prataprao Chavan Patil ... Applicant

V/s.

Richa Bharat Chavan Patil & Ors. ... Respondent

Mr. Dilip Satale i/b. Mr. Anandkumar, Advocate for the
Applicant

Mr. D.P. Singh, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 24TH SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Since the Registry has not placed the petition before us,
we are unable to proceed with the hearing of the same.

2. Stand over to 15th October 2025.
3. Registry to ensure that the Petition is placed before us on the next date.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

amraut