

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2968 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10127 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2022

Bharat Prataprao Chavan Patil ... Applicant

V/s.

Richa Bharat Chavan Patil
(Maiden Name : Richa Hari Gopal Gupta) ... Respondent

Mr. Anand Kumar i/b. Mrs. Daulat A. Jehangir, Advocate for the
Applicant/Appellant

Mr. D.P. Singh, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 8TH DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Mr. D.P. Singh has tendered a photocopy of the letter issued by the Ministry of Law and Justice, New Delhi, in October 2025 to the Ministry of the Attorney General Ontario, Court of Justice, 393, Main Street Haileybury, Ontario P0J 1K0, Canada, for serving of the court order in Civil Case No.IA No.2968 of 2022 with IA No.10127 of 2025 in FCA No. 33 of 2022.

2. The said letter is taken on record and a copy thereof is served on the learned counsel for the applicant/appellant.

3. Stand over to 15th January 2026 for awaiting communication from Canada to the Ministry of Law and Justice, New Delhi.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

amraut