

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
SALGAONKAR
DN: cn=MANDIRA SALGAONKAR,
c=IN, o=, ou=, email=mandira.salgaonkar@gmail.com

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2968 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2022

Bharat Prataprao Chavan Patil .. Applicant

Versus

Richa Bharat Chavan Patil (Maiden Name-Richa Harigopal Gupta) .. Respondent

...

Mr.Anand Kumar for the Applicant.

Mr.D.P.Singh for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026

...

P.C:-

1. As per the earlier order passed by this Court on 08/12/2025, still the same position is continued and the service report is awaited from the Ministry of the Attorney General Ontario, Court of Justice at Canada.

2. Awaiting the report, list the Appeal on **27th March, 2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)