

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
SALGAONKAR
Date: 2025.05.08 11:48:51 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2968 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10127 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2022

Bharat Prataprao Chavan Patil .. Applicant

Versus

Richa Bharat Chavan Patil (Maiden .. Respondent
Name- Richa Harigopal Gupta)

...

Mr.Anand Kumar i/b Mrs.Daulat A. Jehangir for the
Applicant/Appellant.

Mr.D.P.Singh for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 08th MAY, 2026

...

P.C:-

1. On 08/12/2025, awaiting communication from Canada to the Ministry of Law and Justice, New Delhi, the matter was adjourned. Even today, there is no proof of service being effected upon the Respondent.

We expect the counsel to take appropriate steps for serving the notice through the Consulate or the Ministry of External Affairs, so that we can ensure her presence before us and pass appropriate directions, as in her absence, whatever

order may be passed by us, will be of no assistance to the Appellant.

2. Re-notify to **03rd July, 2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)